Environmental Response

Attachment 18 — Marathon Pipe Line LLC, Wildlife Branch, Impacted
Wildlife Disposition, March 2022



Species

Barred Owl

Beaver

Beaver

Beaver

Beaver

Beaver

Common Carp
Gissard Shad

Great Blue Heron
Great Blue Heron
Great Blue Heron
Hooded Merganser
Leopard Frog

Leopard Frog

Mallard

Muskrat

Northern Water Snake
Northern Water Snake
PaintedTurtle
Raccoon

Red Earred Slider Turtle
Red Shouldered Hawk
Silver Carp

Silver Carp

Silver Carp

Silver Carp

Silver Carp

Silver Carp

Silver Carp

Silver Carp

Silver Carp

Silver Carp

Status when
Observed
Alive
Alive
Alive
Alive
Alive
Dead
Dead
Dead
Dead
Dead
Dead
Dead
Alive
Dead
Alive
Dead
Alive
Alive
Alive
Dead
Alive
Alive
Dead
Dead
Dead
Dead
Dead
Dead
Dead
Dead
Dead
Dead

Recovered or
Observed
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Revovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered

Sex
Unknown
Female
Female
Female
Female
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Female
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

Date
Recovered

Latitude
3/15/2022 38.82323°N
3/11/2022 38.822108°N
3/13/2022 38.804321°N
3/21/2022 38.82060°N
3/21/2022 38.82060°N
3/29/2022 38.804323°N
3/17/2022 38.805391°N
3/17/2022 38.80539°N
3/13/2022 38.804759°N
3/19/2022 38.825766°N
3/23/2022 38.804759°N
3/14/2022 38.813216°N
3/14/2022 38.822864°N
3/13/2022 38.822478°N
3/12/2022 38.822780°N
3/13/2022 38.804107°N
3/16/2022 38.80455°N
3/16/2022 38.80455°N
3/16/2022 38.804463°N
3/19/2022 38.821144°N
3/15/2022 38.804388°N
3/12/2022 38.822655°N
3/17/2022 38.805391°N
3/17/2022 38.805391°N
3/17/2022 38.805391°N
3/17/2022 38.805391°N
3/17/2022 38.805391°N
3/17/2022 38.805391°N
3/18/2022 38.805233°N
3/18/2022 38.805233°N
3/18/2022 38.805233°N
3/18/2022 38.805197°N

Longitude
89.97398°W
89.979347°W
90.054632°W
89.98402°W
89.98402°W
90.054633°W
90.111741°W
90.11160°W
90.070697°W
89.999955°W
90.070697°W
90.014360°W
89.975084°W
89.975091°W
89.977454°W
90.058009°W
90.03852°W
90.03852°W
90.039330°W
89.988878°W
90.059573°W
89.976052°W
90.111741°W
90.111741°W
90.111741°W
90.111741°W
90.111741°W
90.111741°W
90.112420°W
90.112420°W
90.112420°W
90.111660°W

Qil
Coverage

50%
30%
30%
30%
50%
50%
0%
0%
100%
100%
100%
100%
0%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
50%
100%
50%
30%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Current Status
Released 3/21/22
Released 3/24/22
Released 3/24/22
Euthanized
Euthanized
Disposed
Disposed
Disposed
Disposed
Disposed
Disposed
Disposed
Released 3/18/22
Disposed
Released 3/24/22
Disposed
Released 3/21/22
Releassed 3/21/22
Released 3/21/22
Disposed
Released 3/21/22
Euthanized
Disposed
Disposed
Disposed
Disposed
Disposed
Disposed
Disposed
Disposed
Disposed
Disposed



Silver Carp
Silver Carp

Snapping Turtle
Snapping Turtle
Western Ribbon Snake

Wood Duck
Wood Duck
Wood Duck
Wood Duck
Wood Duck
Wood Duck
Wood Duck
Wood Duck
Wood Duck
Wood Duck
Wood Duck
Wood Duck
Wood Duck
Wood Duck
Wood Duck
Wood Duck
Wood Duck
Wood Duck

Dead
Dead
Alive
Alive
Alive
Alive
Alive
Alive
Alive
Alive
Alive
Alive
Dead
Dead
Dead
Dead
Dead
Dead
Dead
Dead
Dead
Dead
Dead

Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered

Unknown 3/18/2022 38.805197°N
Unknown 3/19/2022 38.805342°N
Unknown 3/14/2022 38.822872°N
Unknown 3/14/2022 38.822872°N
Unknown 3/16/2022 38.80455°N

Female 3/12/2022 38.822296°N
Male 3/12/2022 38.821896°N
Male 3/12/2022 38.821875°N
Female 3/12/2022 38.821875°N
Female 3/13/2022 38.823233°N
Male 3/13/2022 38.823182°N
Female 3/13/2022 38.822395°N
Male 3/12/2022 38.822395°N
Male 3/13/2022 38.822651°N
Female 3/14/2022 38.823279°N
Female 3/14/2022 38.823233°N
Female 3/14/2022 38.823182°N
Male 3/17/2022 38.826757°N
Female 3/18/2022 38.822580°N
Female 3/18/2022 38.823241°N
Male 3/19/2022 38.823281°N
Male 3/21/2022 38.825623°N
Unknown 3/29/2022 38.823211°N

90.111660°W
90.101257°W
89.975807°W
89.975807°W
90.03852°W

89.975489°W
89.976251°W
89.976275°W
89.976275°W
89.975452°W
89.975660°W
89.975589°W
89.975590°W
89.976272°W
89.975482°W
89.975454°W
89.975656°W
89.975609°W
89.978297°W
89.976246°W
89.975339°W
89.999143°W
89.975455°W

0%
0%
75%
75%
100%
60%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

Disposed
Disposed
Released 3/21/22
Died in care of Tri-Stat
Released 3/21/22
Released 3/21/22
Euthanized
Released 3/21/22
Released 3/21/22
Released 3/21/22
DOA at TreeHouse
Euthanized
Disposed
Disposed
Disposed
Disposed
Disposed
Disposed
Disposed
Disposed
Disposed
Disposed
Disposed
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