## Environmental Response

Attachment 18 – Marathon Pipe Line LLC, Wildlife Branch, Impacted Wildlife Disposition, March 2022

	Status when	Recovered or		Date			Oil	
Species	Observed	Observed	Sex	Recovered	Latitude	Longitude	Coverage	Current Status
Barred Owl	Alive	Recovered	Unknown	3/15/2022	38.82323°N	89.97398°W	50%	Released 3/21/22
Beaver	Alive	Recovered	Female	3/11/2022	38.822108°N	89.979347°W	30%	Released 3/24/22
Beaver	Alive	Recovered	Female	3/13/2022	38.804321°N	90.054632°W	30%	Released 3/24/22
Beaver	Alive	Recovered	Female	3/21/2022	38.82060°N	89.98402°W	30%	Euthanized
Beaver	Alive	Recovered	Female	3/21/2022	38.82060°N	89.98402°W	50%	Euthanized
Beaver	Dead	Recovered	Unknown	3/29/2022	38.804323°N	90.054633°W	50%	Disposed
Common Carp	Dead	Recovered	Unknown	3/17/2022	38.805391°N	90.111741°W	0%	Disposed
Gissard Shad	Dead	Recovered	Unknown	3/17/2022	38.80539°N	90.11160°W	0%	Disposed
Great Blue Heron	Dead	Recovered	Unknown	3/13/2022	38.804759°N	90.070697°W	100%	Disposed
Great Blue Heron	Dead	Recovered	Unknown	3/19/2022	38.825766°N	89.999955°W	100%	Disposed
Great Blue Heron	Dead	Recovered	Unknown	3/23/2022	38.804759°N	90.070697°W	100%	Disposed
<b>Hooded Merganser</b>	Dead	Recovered	Unknown	• •		90.014360°W	100%	Disposed
Leopard Frog	Alive	Recovered	Unknown	3/14/2022	38.822864°N	89.975084°W	0%	Released 3/18/22
Leopard Frog	Dead	Recovered	Unknown	3/13/2022	38.822478°N	89.975091°W	100%	Disposed
Mallard	Alive	Revovered	Female	3/12/2022	38.822780°N	89.977454°W	100%	Released 3/24/22
Muskrat	Dead	Recovered	Unknown	3/13/2022	38.804107°N	90.058009°W	100%	Disposed
Northern Water Snake	Alive	Recovered	Unknown	3/16/2022	38.80455°N	90.03852°W	100%	Released 3/21/22
Northern Water Snake	Alive	Recovered	Unknown		38.80455°N	90.03852°W	100%	Releassed 3/21/22
PaintedTurtle	Alive	Recovered	Unknown	3/16/2022	38.804463°N	90.039330°W	50%	Released 3/21/22
Raccoon	Dead	Recovered	Unknown	3/19/2022	38.821144°N	89.988878°W	100%	Disposed
Red Earred Slider Turtle	Alive	Recovered	Unknown	3/15/2022	38.804388°N	90.059573°W	50%	Released 3/21/22
Red Shouldered Hawk	Alive	Recovered	Unknown	3/12/2022	38.822655°N	89.976052°W	30%	Euthanized
Silver Carp	Dead	Recovered	Unknown	3/17/2022	38.805391°N	90.111741°W	0%	Disposed
Silver Carp	Dead	Recovered	Unknown	3/17/2022	38.805391°N	90.111741°W	0%	Disposed
Silver Carp	Dead	Recovered	Unknown			90.111741°W		Disposed
Silver Carp	Dead	Recovered	Unknown	· · · · · ·		90.111741°W		Disposed
Silver Carp	Dead	Recovered	Unknown	3/17/2022	38.805391°N	90.111741°W	0%	Disposed
Silver Carp	Dead	Recovered	Unknown			90.111741°W	0%	Disposed
Silver Carp	Dead	Recovered	Unknown	· · · · · ·		90.112420°W		Disposed
Silver Carp	Dead	Recovered	Unknown	· · · · · ·		90.112420°W	0%	Disposed
Silver Carp	Dead	Recovered	Unknown	3/18/2022	38.805233°N	90.112420°W	0%	Disposed
Silver Carp	Dead	Recovered	Unknown	3/18/2022	38.805197°N	90.111660°W	0%	Disposed

				- 1 1		
Silver Carp	Dead	Recovered	Unknown	3/18/2022 38.805197°N	90.111660°W	0% Disposed
Silver Carp	Dead	Recovered	Unknown	3/19/2022 38.805342°N	90.101257°W	0% Disposed
Snapping Turtle	Alive	Recovered	Unknown	3/14/2022 38.822872°N	89.975807°W	75% Released 3/21/22
Snapping Turtle	Alive	Recovered	Unknown	3/14/2022 38.822872°N	89.975807°W	75% Died in care of Tri-Stat
Western Ribbon Snake	Alive	Recovered	Unknown	3/16/2022 38.80455°N	90.03852°W	100% Released 3/21/22
Wood Duck	Alive	Recovered	Female	3/12/2022 38.822296°N	89.975489°W	60% Released 3/21/22
Wood Duck	Alive	Recovered	Male	3/12/2022 38.821896°N	89.976251°W	100% Euthanized
Wood Duck	Alive	Recovered	Male	3/12/2022 38.821875°N	89.976275°W	100% Released 3/21/22
Wood Duck	Alive	Recovered	Female	3/12/2022 38.821875°N	89.976275°W	100% Released 3/21/22
Wood Duck	Alive	Recovered	Female	3/13/2022 38.823233°N	89.975452°W	100% Released 3/21/22
Wood Duck	Alive	Recovered	Male	3/13/2022 38.823182°N	89.975660°W	100% DOA at TreeHouse
Wood Duck	Alive	Recovered	Female	3/13/2022 38.822395°N	89.975589°W	100% Euthanized
Wood Duck	Dead	Recovered	Male	3/12/2022 38.822395°N	89.975590°W	100% Disposed
Wood Duck	Dead	Recovered	Male	3/13/2022 38.822651°N	89.976272°W	100% Disposed
Wood Duck	Dead	Recovered	Female	3/14/2022 38.823279°N	89.975482°W	100% Disposed
Wood Duck	Dead	Recovered	Female	3/14/2022 38.823233°N	89.975454°W	100% Disposed
Wood Duck	Dead	Recovered	Female	3/14/2022 38.823182°N	89.975656°W	100% Disposed
Wood Duck	Dead	Recovered	Male	3/17/2022 38.826757°N	89.975609°W	100% Disposed
Wood Duck	Dead	Recovered	Female	3/18/2022 38.822580°N	89.978297°W	100% Disposed
Wood Duck	Dead	Recovered	Female	3/18/2022 38.823241°N	89.976246°W	100% Disposed
Wood Duck	Dead	Recovered	Male	3/19/2022 38.823281°N	89.975339°W	100% Disposed
Wood Duck	Dead	Recovered	Male	3/21/2022 38.825623°N	89.999143°W	100% Disposed
Wood Duck	Dead	Recovered	Unknown	3/29/2022 38.823211°N	89.975455°W	100% Disposed